MCCSEMI.COM1/4
600 Watt TVS
13 to 40 Volts
E480232
SMA (DO-214AC)
LEAD FRAME
• Operating Junction Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C

DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MM NOTE
1.78mm
2.27mm
2.16mm
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
SMA6J13AHE3 THRU SMA6J40CAHE3
Peak Forward Surge
Current Unidirectional Only
IFSM 60 A Note 4
Rev.3-4-12012020
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
MCCSEMI.COM2/4
Uni-polar Bi-polar Min. (V) Max. (V) IT (mA) Uni Bi
SMA6J13AHE3 SMA6J13CAHE3 14.4 15.9 1 1.0 13 27.9 21.5 LG UG
SMA6J14AHE3 SMA6J14CAHE3 15.6 17.2 1 1.0 14 25.9 23.2 LK UK
SMA6J15AHE3 SMA6J15CAHE3 16.7 18.5 1 1.0 15 24.6 24.4 LM UM
SMA6J16AHE3 SMA6J16CAHE3 17.8 19.7 1 1.0 16 23.1 26.0 LP UP
SMA6J17AHE3 SMA6J17CAHE3 18.9 20.9 1 1.0 17 21.7 27.6 LR UR
SMA6J18AHE3 SMA6J18CAHE3 20.0 22.1 1 1.0 18 20.5 29.2 LT UT
SMA6J19AHE3 SMA6J19CAHE3 21.1 23.3 1 1.0 19 19.5 30.8 LB UB
SMA6J20AHE3 SMA6J20CAHE3 22.2 24.5 1 1.0 20 18.5 32.4 LV UV
SMA6J22AHE3 SMA6J22CAHE3 24.4 26.9 1 1.0 22 16.9 35.5 LX UX
SMA6J24AHE3 SMA6J24CAHE3 26.7 29.5 1 1.0 24 15.4 38.9 LZ UZ
SMA6J26AHE3 SMA6J26CAHE3 28.9 31.9 1 1.0 26 14.3 42.1 ME WE
SMA6J28AHE3 SMA6J28CAHE3 31.1 34.4 1 1.0 28 13.2 45.4 MG WG
SMA6J30AHE3 SMA6J30CAHE3 33.3 36.8 1 1.0 30 12.4 48.4 MK WK
SMA6J33AHE3 SMA6J33CAHE3 36.7 40.6 1 1.0 33 11.3 53.3 MM WM
SMA6J36AHE3 SMA6J36CAHE3 40.0 44.2 1 1.0 36 10.3 58.1 MP WP
SMA6J40AHE3 SMA6J40CAHE3 44.4 49.1 1 1.0 40 9.3 64.5 MR WR
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vc
(Volts)